Call ranked list(s)

Status EU Topic Title Coordinating oraanisation Country Duration Requested EU | Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
Rank P gorg coordinator | (months) contribution Contribution Contribution
Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Smarty Pants Studio Redfrog FR 36 77.630.330,00 € 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 €
TVONLINE
Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Eternal Me TV and Online GEBRUDER BEETZ FILMPRODUKTION KOLN DE 16 177.120,10 € 177.120,10 € 677.120,10 €
TVONLINE GMBH & CO KG
Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [TV and online content proposal - DNA Il ZENTROPA ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS DK 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 1.177.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [The Dreamer - TV and online content support ZENTROPA ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS DK 17 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 1.677.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [The Perfect Meal/ Cucina Povera ANEMON ASTIKI MI KERDOSKOPIKI ETAIREIA EL 24 60.000,00 € 60.000,00 € 1.737.120,10 €
TVONLINE GIA TIN PARAGOGI KAI SYLLOGI POLYMESIKON
ERGON
Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [NENETS vs GAZ, a documentary by Sergio Ghizzardi, a LITTLE BIG STORY FR 24 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 1.837.120,10 €
TVONLINE journey with nenets people
Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |Blinded season 2 FLX TV AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 2.337.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [The End - Allies for Armageddon UPNORTH FILM ORKANGER AS NO 23 115.000,00 € 115.000,00 € 2.452.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Des gens bien HELICOTRONC SPRL BE 18 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 2.952.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Tv and Online Content Les Croquemoutard Je suis bien content FR 30 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 3.452.120,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [The New Russia YUZU PRODUCTIONS FR 15 36.200,00 € 36.200,00 € 3.488.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [DRAW FOR CHANGE! is a 6-episode documentary series CLIN D'OEIL FILMS BE 23 300.000,00 € 300.000,00 € 3.788.320,10 €
TVONLINE about female cartoonists from all around the globe,
challenging the red lines and the taboos of their society.
Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Dinomite - TV online application M.A.R.K.13-COM GmbH & Co.KG DE 24 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 4.288.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [The Big Fix NEXIKO DRAMA AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 4.788.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [EDMOND AND LUCY MIAM! FR 21 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 5.288.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [HOSTAGE Karnfilm AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 5.788.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |A Life's Worth YELLOW BIRD SWEDEN AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 6.288.320,10 €
TVONLINE
Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [On the Ropes BRAVADO FICTION - GREAT STORIES,WELL BE 24 1.000.000,00 € 1.000.000,00 € 7.288.320,10 €
TVONLINE TOLD, FOR ALL SCREENS
Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [NON-NON DANS L'ESPACE AUTOUR DE MINUIT PRODUCTIONS FR 14 73.809,94 € 73.809,94 € 7.362.130,04 €
TVONLINE
Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |Visibilité et déploiement large d'une série d'animation TANT MIEUX PROD FR 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 7.862.130,04 €
TVONLINE exceptionnelle par son ampleur, son format et son ambition
artistique et a portée sociale et environnementale
internationale : Tobie Lolness
Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Le Parlement saison 2 CINETEVE FR 24 387.040,53 € 387.040,53 € 8.249.170,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |[POWER PLAY MOTLYS AS NO 60 10.000.000,00 € 1.000.000,00 € 9.249.170,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Le Parfum d'lrak Miyu Productions FR 24 219.400,00 € 219.400,00 € 9.468.570,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2021- |Green Island, White Desert CROSSING THE LINE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED IE 24 102.000,00 € 102.000,00 € 9.570.570,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2021- (Billy le hamster cowboy DANDELOOO SARL FR 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 10.070.570,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Production Support Drama Series - THE FORTRESS MAIPO FILM AS NO 24 1.000.000,00 € 1.000.000,00 € 11.070.570,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2021- (66 North Precinct YELLOW FILM & TV OY FI 20 499.200,00 € 499.200,00 € 11.569.770,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [OXEN — TV & Online Content Application —Aug 2021 SF STUDIOS PRODUCTION APS DK 24 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 12.069.770,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Thin Blue Line season 2 ANAGRAM SVERIGE AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 12.569.770,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [GRISU THE LITTLE DRAGON MONDO TV FRANCE FR 21 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 13.069.770,57 €
TVONLINE
Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2021- [Mr Magoo Season 2 XILAM ANIMATION SA FR 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 € 13.569.770,57 €

TVONLINE




